
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 THOMPSON, Joe Sylvan Hills High 11.33 (–1.1) 1(1) 10

2 HART, Jalyn Cabot High School 11.36 (–1.1) 1(2) 8

3 BLAKELY, Tyler Sylvan Hills High 11.37 (–1.1) 1(3) 6

4 CRINER, Amarius Cabot High School 11.39 (–1.1) 1(4) 5

5 STAUB, Landon Greenbrier High S 11.42 (–1.1) 1(5) 4

6 MOSER, Ethan Batesville High Sc 11.60 (–1.1) 1(6) 3

7 CASEY, Nigel Sylvan Hills High 11.67 (+0.9) 2(1) 2

8 ALCORN, Dajordan Searcy High Scho 11.71 (+0.9) 2(2) 1

9 BROWN, Landon Heber Springs Hig 11.83 (+0.5) 3(1)

10 THOMPSON, Lucas Greenbrier High S 11.85 (+0.9) 2(3)

11 JONES, Elijah Heber Springs Hig 11.88 (+0.9) 2(4)

12 HAYNES, Andrew Cabot High School 11.89 (+0.5) 3(2)

13 PIERCE, Xavier Batesville High Sc 12.24 (+0.5) 3(3)

14 WILSON, Johnny Riverview High Sc 12.82 (–1.5) 4(1)

15 GAINES, Braden Riverview High Sc 12.85 (+0.5) 3(4)

16 FLYNN, Keegan Searcy High Scho 12.85 (+0.5) 3(5)

17 DAILY, Carter Bald Knob High S 13.02 (–1.5) 4(2)

18 LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc 14.16 (–1.5) 4(3)

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RAINEY, Josiah Sylvan Hills High 22.27 (+0.1) 1(1) 10

2 THOMPSON, Joe Sylvan Hills High 23.32 (+0.1) 1(2) 8

3 BLAKELY, Tyler Sylvan Hills High 23.77 (+0.1) 1(3) 6

4 BROWN, Landon Heber Springs Hig 23.79 (+0.1) 1(4) 5

5 MOSER, Ethan Batesville High Sc 24.04 (–1.3) 2(1) 4

6 HAYNES, Andrew Cabot High School 24.08 (–1.3) 2(2) 3

7 JONES, Elijah Heber Springs Hig 24.41 (–1.3) 2(3) 2

8 DYER, Carter Cabot High School 24.74 (–0.6) 3(1) 1

9 PACHECO, Jonathan Riverview High Sc 25.49 (–0.6) 3(2)

10 GAINES, Braden Riverview High Sc 25.81 (+0.1) 4(1)

11 FLYNN, Keegan Searcy High Scho 26.51 (–0.6) 3(3)

12 WILSON, Johnny Riverview High Sc 26.66 (–0.6) 3(4)

13 MOSSMAN, Marcus Greenbrier High S 26.75 (+0.1) 4(2)

STAUB, Landon Greenbrier High S NT  (NW) 1

ALCORN, Dajordan Searcy High Scho NT  (NW) 1

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Wade Searcy High Scho 52.32 1(1) 10

2 HART, Jalyn Cabot High School 52.77 1(2) 8

3 ANTHONY, Ledarius Sylvan Hills High 53.16 1(3) 6

4 HAYNES, Andrew Cabot High School 54.72 1(4) 5

5 WALKER, Jackson Sylvan Hills High 55.05 2(1) 4

6 MCDONALD, Grant Batesville High Sc 55.06 1(5) 3

#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 JOLLY, Brandon Greenbrier High S 55.90 2(2) 2

8 SANDERS, Jeremiah Heber Springs Hig 56.33 2(3) 1

9 BURKLOW, Diesel Beebe High Schoo 56.41 2(4)

10 GAINES, Braden Riverview High Sc 56.77 3(1)

11 WEHRUNG, Isaac Batesville High Sc 56.94 4(1)

12 CHAPMAN, Cannon Beebe High Schoo 58.16 4(2)

13 PACHECO, Jonathan Riverview High Sc 58.43 2(5)

14 ARNETT, John Searcy High Scho 58.75 3(2)

15 HARREL, Blade Beebe High Schoo 58.89 3(3)

16 SANTIZO, Andy Batesville High Sc 59.74 4(3)

17 BARTLETT, Drake Heber Springs Hig 59.96 3(4)

18 WILSON, John Heber Springs Hig 1:00.12 3(5)

19 BURGESS, Jaice Sylvan Hills High 1:02.16 4(4)

20 MOSSMAN, Marcus Greenbrier High S 1:02.91 4(5)

HILLIS, Jameson Bald Knob High S FS 2

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 REED, Antonio Sylvan Hills High 2:04.64 1(1) 10

2 JOHNSTON, Tripp Heber Springs Hig 2:04.96 1(2) 8

3 HOLLINGSWORTH, Gavin Cabot High School 2:07.20 1(3) 6

4 KEMPER, Chase Searcy High Scho 2:07.27 1(4) 5

5 SHERWOOD, Nick Searcy High Scho 2:09.63 1(5) 4

6 TALLEY, Malik Greenbrier High S 2:11.73 1(6) 3

7 DAVIDSON, Kylan Beebe High Schoo 2:12.39 1(7) 2

8 INSELL, Ethan Batesville High Sc 2:14.80 2(1) 1

9 SCIBA, Case Searcy High Scho 2:15.23 1(8)

10 GOLDMAN, Marcus Cabot High School 2:15.35 1(9)

11 IRVIN, Christian Cabot High School 2:15.73 1(10)

12 WILCOX, Cruz Greenbrier High S 2:16.08 1(11)

13 AGUILAR, Alan Batesville High Sc 2:16.96 1(12)

14 GEASLIN, Brody Searcy High Scho 2:17.31 2(2)

15 KING, Nathan Searcy High Scho 2:18.17 2(3)

16 GRAMMER, Dayson Heber Springs Hig 2:18.88 2(4)

17 PERRY, Korbin Greenbrier High S 2:19.46 1(13)

18 WATSON, Trenton Bald Knob High S 2:20.69 2(5)

19 DOWDY, Jackson Sylvan Hills High 2:21.62 2(6)

20 LEAL, Oscar Heber Springs Hig 2:29.77 2(7)

21 PARSONS, Devon Bald Knob High S 2:32.38 2(8)

22 MOSER, Ryan Batesville High Sc 2:34.35 2(9)

23 BREAUX, Owen Searcy High Scho 2:35.09 2(10)

24 MOHR, Ron Riverview High Sc 2:36.15 2(11)

25 VELAQUEZ, Jesse Sylvan Hills High 2:42.07 2(12)

26 MINYARD, Ryan Searcy High Scho 3:21.79 2(13)
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#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCFALL, Myson Cabot High School 4:37.07 10

2 FISHER, Reese Cabot High School 4:38.82 8

3 KEMPER, Chase Searcy High Scho 4:39.68 6

4 STONE, Rocky Harding Academy 4:40.09 5

5 SHERWOOD, Nick Searcy High Scho 4:44.35 4

6 WATKINS, Miles Greenbrier High S 4:45.57 3

7 THURMAN (CABOT), Matthew Cabot High School 4:52.54 2

8 WILCOX, Cruz Greenbrier High S 5:05.44 1

9 LAM, Nathan Sylvan Hills High 5:10.81

10 KING, Nathan Searcy High Scho 5:11.12

11 INSELL, Ethan Batesville High Sc 5:16.38

12 ALAMILLA, Hugo Sylvan Hills High 5:20.39

13 LEAL, Oscar Heber Springs Hig 5:21.80

14 DAVIDSON, Kylan Beebe High Schoo 5:22.85

15 BREAUX, Owen Searcy High Scho 5:38.06

16 TALLEY, Matt Greenbrier High S 5:41.81

17 BYERS, Carsten Batesville High Sc 6:05.88

18 TUCKER, Caleb Sylvan Hills High 6:21.22

#34 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCFALL, Myson Cabot High School 10:08.20 10

2 STONE, Rocky Harding Academy 10:18.30 8

3 WATKINS, Miles Greenbrier High S 10:31.85 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Liam Cabot High School 10:32.62 5

5 TOLEDO, Emanuel Cabot High School 10:43.21 4

6 GEASLIN, Brody Searcy High Scho 11:42.16 3

7 LAM, Nathan Sylvan Hills High 11:43.62 2

8 ALAMILLA, Hugo Sylvan Hills High 12:28.16 1

9 VELAQUEZ, Jesse Sylvan Hills High 12:58.23

10 BYERS, Carsten Batesville High Sc 14:14.43

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SUPRATMAN, Michael Searcy High Scho 16.53 (–0.7) 1(1) 10

2 MAHAN, Salter Greenbrier High S 16.70 (–0.7) 1(2) 8

3 MILLER, Joseph Beebe High Schoo 16.88 (–0.7) 1(3) 6

4 HEARD, Marcus Sylvan Hills High 17.22 (–0.7) 1(4) 5

5 MADDEN, Kamron Sylvan Hills High 17.39 (–1.1) 2(1) 4

6 WILLIAMS, Gavin Sylvan Hills High 17.65 (–0.7) 1(5) 3

7 GRAMMER, Dayson Heber Springs Hig 18.66 (–1.1) 2(2) 2

8 DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig 19.00 (–0.6) 3(1) 1

9 OCHOA, Lucky Batesville High Sc 19.75 (–0.6) 3(2)

10 PACE, Kayde Bald Knob High S 20.96 (–0.6) 3(3)

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SUPRATMAN, Michael Searcy High Scho 40.02 1(1) 10

2 MAHAN, Salter Greenbrier High S 43.49 1(2) 8

3 MILLER, Joseph Beebe High Schoo 43.55 1(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, Gavin Sylvan Hills High 45.94 2(1) 5

5 BRIMER, Jaxon Cabot High School 46.19 2(2) 4

6 DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig 46.32 1(4) 3

7 OCHOA, Lucky Batesville High Sc 46.65 2(3) 2

8 RIGGS, Josiah Heber Springs Hig 47.15 2(4) 1

9 BRENT, Lakobe Sylvan Hills High 47.98 1(5)

10 PACE, Kayde Bald Knob High S 48.70 3(1)

11 DAILY, Carter Bald Knob High S 50.00 3(2)

12 WEST, Michael Greenbrier High S 50.57 3(3)

HEARD, Marcus Sylvan Hills High DQ 1

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 43.90 10

2 Greenbrier High School (A) 44.34 8

3 Heber Springs High School (A) 44.49 6

4 Searcy High School (A) 46.09 5

5 Batesville High School (A) 47.55 4

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 1:33.05 1(1) 10

2 Cabot High School (A) 1:33.07 1(2) 8

3 Heber Springs High School (A) 1:34.37 1(3) 6

4 Searcy High School (A) 1:39.42 2(1) 5

5 Beebe High School (A) 1:43.28 1(4) 4

6 Batesville High School (A) 1:44.44 2(2) 3

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 3:35.41 1(1) 10

2 Cabot High School (A) 3:38.20 1(2) 8

3 Searcy High School (A) 3:46.27 2(1) 6

4 Heber Springs High School (A) 3:49.62 1(3) 5

5 Searcy High School (B) 3:51.39 2(2) 4

6 Greenbrier High School (A) 3:52.67 1(4) 3

7 Batesville High School (A) 3:53.61 1(5) 2

8 Bald Knob High School (A) 3:53.68 2(3) 1

9 Beebe High School (A) 3:58.41 1(6)
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#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenbrier High School (A) 8:55.28 10

2 Cabot High School (A) 9:00.54 8

3 Batesville High School (A) 9:05.77 6

4 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 9:25.87 5

5 Beebe High School (A) 9:39.48 4

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SCOTT, Tyler Sylvan Hills High 6' 4" 10

2 GRAMMER, Dayson Heber Springs Hig 6' 4" 8

3 MORRIS, Kenan Sylvan Hills High 6' 2" 6

4 DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig 6' 0" 5

5 MILLER, Joseph Beebe High Schoo5' 10" 4

6 YOUNG, Derek Searcy High Scho 5' 8" 2.5

6 TEMPLE-HOLMES, Jaxon Cabot High School5' 8" 2.5

8 BRENT, Lakobe Sylvan Hills High 5' 8" 1

9 HUGHES, Zamarion Cabot High School5' 8"

10 BUFFALO, Eli Heber Springs Hig 5' 6"

11 DYER, Carter Cabot High School5' 6"

LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc NH

MCGALLIARD, Endy Harding Academy NH

WHITE, Chanston Beebe High SchooNH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BAILY, Eli Heber Springs Hig 14' 6" 10

2 DWYER, Emmit Heber Springs Hig 13' 6" 8

3 WILSON, John Heber Springs Hig 12' 6" 6

4 BLALACK, Lucas Cabot High School12' 6" 5

5 SUPRATMAN, Michael Searcy High Scho 12' 6" 4

6 HILLIS, Jameson Bald Knob High S 11' 6" 3

7 PACE, Kayde Bald Knob High S 11' 6" 2

8 MILLS, Drake Beebe High Schoo11' 6" 1

9 ELLIS, Mason Harding Academy 11' 0"

9 MCCORMIK, Ty Beebe High Schoo11' 0"

9 MCDONALD, Grant Batesville High Sc 11' 0"

12 SCRIBNER, Brayden Batesville High Sc 11' 0"

13 ACOSTA, Asher Cabot High School11' 0"

14 SHUMATE, Carter Greenbrier High S 11' 0"

15 SCHOONOVER, Kaden Beebe High Schoo10' 6"

15 CASTLEMAN, Riley Searcy High Scho 10' 6"

17 ANTHONY, Kortez Sylvan Hills High 10' 6"

18 BOONE, Joe Searcy High Scho 9' 0"

19 HILDRETH, Tre Sylvan Hills High 8' 0"

MCCASH, Harbor Searcy High Scho NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

CARGILL, Gavin Batesville High Sc NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SCOTT, Tyler Sylvan Hills High 21' 8"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MANNING, Will Searcy High Scho 20' 6"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BUFFALO, Eli Heber Springs Hig 19' 11"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 ACOSTA, Asher Cabot High School19' 8"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 TEMPLE-HOLMES, Jaxon Cabot High School19' 2"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 GRIFFIN, Antonio Cabot High School18' 10"  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 ANTHONY, Ledarius Sylvan Hills High 18' 7"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 PACHECO, Jonathan Riverview High Sc 18' 5"  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 MOSER, Ethan Batesville High Sc 18' 5"  (NW) 2(8)

10 PIERCE, Xavier Batesville High Sc 18' 31 /2  (NW) 1(2)

11 BROWN, Landon Heber Springs Hig 18' 11 /2  (NW) 1(3)

12 HALL, Egan Sylvan Hills High 17' 8"  (NW) 2(9)

13 GAINES, Braden Riverview High Sc 17' 8"  (NW) 1(4)

14 BUIE, Landon Batesville High Sc 17' 5"  (NW) 1(5)

15 WATSON, Trenton Bald Knob High S 17' 0"  (NW) 1(6)

16 WILSON, Johnny Riverview High Sc 16' 11"  (NW) 1(7)

CASTLEMAN, Riley Searcy High Scho NM  (NW) 1

DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig NM  (NW) 1

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Joseph Beebe High Schoo44' 71 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HART, Jalyn Cabot High School42' 9"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MAHAN, Salter Greenbrier High S 41' 9"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 WEHRUNG, Isaac Batesville High Sc 41' 0"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 WALKER, Jackson Sylvan Hills High 40' 10"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 PARHAM, Ryan Sylvan Hills High 39' 1"  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 GARCIA, Mishael Batesville High Sc 37' 101 /2  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig 37' 8"  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 SIMPSON, Marcus Greenbrier High S 37' 7"  (NW) 1(3)

10 HUGHES, Zamarion Cabot High School37' 5"  (NW) 2(7)

11 WOOTEN, Conner Beebe High Schoo37' 4"  (NW) 1(4)

12 CARR, Caleb Heber Springs Hig 36' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

13 BOONE, Joe Searcy High Scho 30' 9"  (NW) 1(6)

SIMMONS, Isaac Searcy High Scho NM  (NW) 1

BROWN, Landon Heber Springs Hig NM  (NW) 1

MCDONALD, Grant Batesville High Sc NM  (NW) 2

SCOTT, Tyler Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW) 2
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#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BATES, Jackson Cabot High School49' 7" 2(1) 10

2 CLARK, Christian Searcy High Scho 49' 3" 2(2) 8

3 RODGERS, Jamari Searcy High Scho 47' 41 /2 2(3) 6

4 SUEN, Kaleb Cabot High School46' 11" 2(4) 5

5 HARRIS, Kaynan Harding Academy 43' 10" 2(5) 4

6 ROSE, Keyton Greenbrier High S 43' 10" 2(6) 3

7 POWELL, Cooper Cabot High School43' 3" 2(7) 2

8 JONES, Dylan Beebe High Schoo41' 9" 2(8) 1

9 SMITH, Bryce Batesville High Sc 41' 7" 1(1)

10 JAMES, Cade Heber Springs Hig 41' 31 /2 1(2)

11 CURTIS, Keodon Sylvan Hills High 40' 4" 1(3)

12 BROOKS, Keondre Beebe High Schoo39' 11" 1(4)

13 WOODARD, Zaiden Sylvan Hills High 37' 8" 2(9)

14 OVERSTREET, Kaleb Beebe High Schoo36' 31 /2 1(5)

15 DAVIS, Chris Sylvan Hills High 36' 0" 2(10)

16 INMAN, Brayden Heber Springs Hig 31' 9" 1(6)

17 STOGSDILL, Cane Heber Springs Hig 30' 2" 1(7)

18 WATSON, Isaiah Bald Knob High S 29' 8" 1(8)

MITCHELL, Mack Bald Knob High S NM 1

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CLARK, Christian Searcy High Scho 133' 5" 2(1) 10

2 HENDRICKS, Jeremiah Cabot High School133' 1" 2(2) 8

3 SUEN, Kaleb Cabot High School131' 5" 2(3) 6

4 ROSE, Keyton Greenbrier High S 124' 7" 2(4) 5

5 BROOKS, Keondre Beebe High Schoo122' 9" 2(5) 4

6 REEDY, Nathan Cabot High School121' 3" 2(6) 3

7 JONES, Dylan Beebe High Schoo118' 2" 2(7) 2

8 CAMPOS, Hector Batesville High Sc 115' 3" 1(1) 1

9 QUINN, Aidan Bald Knob High S 112' 7" 2(8)

10 CURTIS, Keodon Sylvan Hills High 111' 6" 1(2)

11 GLENN, Tristan Harding Academy 103' 4" 1(3)

12 WOODARD, Zaiden Sylvan Hills High 102' 8" 2(9)

13 OVERSTREET, Kaleb Beebe High Schoo96' 1" 1(4)

14 BREDENSTEINER, Carson Sylvan Hills High 93' 4" 1(5)

14 RODGERS, Jamari Searcy High Scho 93' 4" 2(10)

16 JAMES, Cade Heber Springs Hig 81' 8" 1(6)

17 GRAVETTE, D'Monte Riverview High Sc 77' 9" 1(7)

18 WATSON, Isaiah Bald Knob High S 74' 8" 1(8)

19 STOGSDILL, Cane Heber Springs Hig 72' 5" 1(9)

20 HENSLEY, Jonah Heber Springs Hig 72' 1" 1(10)

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILBURD, Paris Sylvan Hills High 13.17 (–0.1) 1(1) 10

2 WILLIAMS, Mackenzie Beebe High Schoo 13.50 (–0.1) 1(2) 8

3 BRADLEY, Jayia Sylvan Hills High 13.63 (–0.1) 1(3) 6

4 BEAN, Kenya Cabot High School 13.71 (–0.1) 1(4) 5

5 FERGUSON, Lola Beebe High Schoo 13.73 (–0.1) 1(5) 4

6 JOHNSON, Lilly Greenbrier High S 13.86 (–0.1) 1(6) 3

7 JETT, Sloan Heber Springs Hig 13.93 (–0.3) 2(1) 2

8 HAMILTON, Kemari Cabot High School 14.28 (–0.3) 2(2) 1

9 JOHNSON, Kennedy Batesville High Sc 14.66 (–0.3) 2(3)

10 LOZEAU, Mackenzie Heber Springs Hig 14.78 (–0.3) 2(4)

11 MALCUM, Kamari Sylvan Hills High 14.97 (–3.7) 3(1)

12 SANTOS, Kayla Batesville High Sc 15.05 (–3.7) 3(2)

13 LANDRETH, Robey Batesville High Sc 15.09 (–0.3) 2(5)

14 PRICE, Alyssa Greenbrier High S 15.69 (–3.7) 3(3)

15 WILLIAMS, Baylor Harding Academy 15.76 (–3.7) 3(4)

16 SMITH, Lexis Heber Springs Hig 16.88 (–3.7) 3(5)

17 SHERWOOD, Sydney Harding Academy 18.04 (–3.7) 3(6)

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High School 26.09 (–0.2) 1(1) 10

2 WILBURD, Paris Sylvan Hills High 26.65 (–0.2) 1(2) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Mackenzie Beebe High Schoo 26.96 (–0.2) 1(3) 6

4 BROWN, Chloe Cabot High School 27.14 (–0.2) 1(4) 5

5 JOHNSON, Lilly Greenbrier High S 27.68 (–0.2) 1(5) 4

6 FERGUSON, Lola Beebe High Schoo 27.79 (–0.5) 2(1) 3

7 HOOD, Kortney Sylvan Hills High 28.31 (–0.5) 2(2) 2

8 MCNEIL, Alexis Greenbrier High S 28.39 (–0.5) 2(3) 1

9 JACKSON, Ja'Liesha Cabot High School 28.58 (–0.2) 1(6)

10 JETT, Sloan Heber Springs Hig 28.89 (–0.5) 3(1)

11 MACKLIN, Mariah Beebe High Schoo 29.68 (–0.5) 3(2)

12 JOHNSON, Kennedy Batesville High Sc 29.81 (–0.5) 3(3)

13 PRESLEY, Lynnlee Heber Springs Hig 31.29 (–0.5) 3(4)

14 REDDEN, Kiara Greenbrier High S 31.57 (+0.2) 4(1)

15 MALCUM, Kamari Sylvan Hills High 31.89 (–0.5) 3(5)

16 LOZEAU, Mackenzie Heber Springs Hig 31.93 (–0.5) 3(6)

17 FRAZIER, Amaurie Batesville High Sc 33.40 (+0.2) 4(2)

18 FIELD, Kaiah Harding Academy 34.56 (+0.2) 4(3)

19 SHERWOOD, Sydney Harding Academy 37.60 (+0.2) 4(4)

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Mackenzie Beebe High Schoo 1:01.80 1(1) 10

2 LEMAY, Allie Cabot High School 1:03.53 1(2) 8

3 FERGUSON, Lola Beebe High Schoo 1:03.97 1(3) 6
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#25 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 JACKSON, Ja'Liesha Cabot High School 1:04.82 2(1) 5

5 MCNEIL, Alexis Greenbrier High S 1:05.00 1(4) 4

6 MACKLIN, Mariah Beebe High Schoo 1:07.20 2(2) 3

7 GOSDIN, Ryne Searcy High Scho 1:10.87 2(3) 2

8 MAYS, Rylee Heber Springs Hig 1:11.52 2(4) 1

9 COGGINS, Parker Batesville High Sc 1:17.70 3(1)

10 WASHINGTON, Lillian Heber Springs Hig 1:18.25 3(2)

11 NUGENT, Leah Batesville High Sc 1:19.87 3(3)

12 FIELD, Kaiah Harding Academy 1:20.17 3(4)

13 REED, Phoebe Heber Springs Hig 1:20.33 2(5)

14 WILLIAMS, Ja'Ryiah Sylvan Hills High 1:21.17 3(5)

15 CRISS, Ashton Bald Knob High S 1:36.45 3(6)

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRIFFIN, Hunter Harding Academy 2:32.75 10

2 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 2:36.46 8

3 HUFF, Abigail Cabot High School 2:37.12 6

4 MAYS, Sarina Heber Springs Hig 2:41.67 5

5 HENDERSON, Elyn Harding Academy 2:42.02 4

6 STONE, Anna Harding Academy 2:43.84 3

7 UCHTMANN, Kaylyn Greenbrier High S 2:46.78 2

8 MAYS, Rylee Heber Springs Hig 2:47.96 1

9 MATTHEWS, Harper Cabot High School 2:50.68

10 MEADOUGH, Leah Beebe High Schoo 2:56.69

11 BAIRD, Eden Searcy High Scho 2:59.68

12 PAGE, Randi Cabot High School 3:05.33

13 REED, Phoebe Heber Springs Hig 3:21.85

14 NUGENT, Leah Batesville High Sc 3:30.22

15 MARTINEZ, Isabella Beebe High Schoo 3:32.19

COGGINS, Parker Batesville High Sc DNF

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MASTERS, Cady Cabot High School 5:45.52 10

2 GRANT, Ensley Cabot High School 5:48.46 8

3 WEAVER, Macey Greenbrier High S 5:54.27 6

4 WOOD, Makenzie Cabot High School 5:54.74 5

5 MAYS, Sarina Heber Springs Hig 6:09.62 4

6 KOHLER, Mattison Sylvan Hills High 6:12.14 3

7 BAIRD, Eden Searcy High Scho 6:35.32 2

8 MONTGOMERY, Kaylee Batesville High Sc 6:54.16 1

9 LOGAN, Kyra Batesville High Sc 7:07.24

10 RAGSDALE, Zoe Bald Knob High S 7:46.27

11 CRUZ, Cessia Searcy High Scho 8:46.47

12 KELLEY, Cheyenne Searcy High Scho 9:36.81

#33 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 EARLEY, Emily Harding Academy 12:55.18 10

2 WILLIAMSON, Elle Harding Academy 13:21.83 8

3 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 14:43.25 6

4 EVENER, Ashleigh Cabot High School 15:02.77 5

5 NELMS, Victoria Batesville High Sc 16:57.59 4

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High School 15.48 (+0.2) 1(1) 10

2 WILBURD, Paris Sylvan Hills High 16.32 (+0.2) 1(2) 8

3 SIMS, Kallie Cabot High School 17.28 (+0.2) 1(3) 6

4 PERCIADO, Illusion Riverview High Sc 17.42 (+0.2) 1(4) 5

5 SWAIM, Avery Cabot High School 18.11 (+0.2) 1(5) 4

6 CARRADINE, Sarah Beebe High Schoo 19.82 (–1.9) 2(1) 3

7 WILEY, Katelyn Riverview High Sc 20.02 (+0.2) 1(6) 2

8 YOUNGBLOOD, Jordan Heber Springs Hig 20.30 (–1.9) 2(2) 1

9 LLOYD, Jadin Beebe High Schoo 21.18 (–1.9) 2(3)

10 MCINTOTSH, Ana Bald Knob High S 21.56 (–1.9) 2(4)

11 MILLIKAN, Alexis Greenbrier High S 22.06 (–1.9) 2(5)

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High School 46.13 1(1) 10

2 PERCIADO, Illusion Riverview High Sc 49.28 2(1) 8

3 WILBURD, Paris Sylvan Hills High 49.66 1(2) 6

4 SIMS, Kallie Cabot High School 50.64 1(3) 5

5 MINNER, Maysie Riverview High Sc 56.77 1(4) 4

6 PERRY, Madison Greenbrier High S 57.40 1(5) 3

7 WILEY, Katelyn Riverview High Sc 57.69 2(2) 2

8 CARRADINE, Sarah Beebe High Schoo 59.38 2(3) 1

9 MCINTOTSH, Ana Bald Knob High S 1:00.22 2(4)

10 LLOYD, Jadin Beebe High Schoo 1:01.13 2(5)

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 53.59 10

2 Riverview High School (A) 54.12 8

3 Heber Springs High School (A) 54.35 6

4 Batesville High School (A) 55.16 5

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 1:55.35 10

2 Greenbrier High School (A) 2:00.68 8

3 Heber Springs High School (A) 2:03.78 6
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#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cabot High School (A) 4:29.57 10

2 Beebe High School (A) 4:34.08 8

3 Harding Academy (A) 4:45.49 6

4 Heber Springs High School (A) 4:51.80 5

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cabot High School (A) 11:59.87 10

2 Batesville High School (A) 13:27.22 8

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BROWN, Chloe Cabot High School5' 2" 9

1 PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High School5' 2" 9

3 JAMES, Ally Greenbrier High S 5' 0" 6

4 BRADLEY, Jayia Sylvan Hills High 5' 0" 5

5 WALKER, Skialiyah Sylvan Hills High 4' 8" 3.5

5 PATTERSON, Serenity Batesville High Sc 4' 8" 3.5

7 YOUNGBLOOD, Jordan Heber Springs Hig 4' 4" 2

8 JOHNSON, Kennedy Batesville High Sc 4' 2" 0.5

8 MULLEN, Andi Bald Knob High S 4' 2" 0.5

JOHNSON, Hannah Beebe High SchooNH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SIMS, Kallie Cabot High School10' 0" 10

2 FOUST, Avarie Bald Knob High S 10' 0" 8

3 WILSON, Annalyse Heber Springs Hig 10' 0" 6

4 HUNT, Jozee Searcy High Scho 8' 6" 5

5 SWAIM, Avery Cabot High School8' 0" 4

6 DUKE, Madelyn Beebe High Schoo8' 0" 3

7 RANSBURGH, Reese Cabot High School7' 6" 1.5

7 MONTGOMERY, Lydia Batesville High Sc 7' 6" 1.5

9 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 7' 6"

10 BOX, Madison Riverview High Sc 7' 0"

11 DUNLAP, Chanlee Sylvan Hills High 7' 0"

12 LAWRENCE, Jenna Searcy High Scho 6' 6"

12 BORN, Helen Beebe High Schoo6' 6"

TAYLOR, Sophie Batesville High Sc NH

EVANS, Nia Sylvan Hills High NH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WILBURD, Paris Sylvan Hills High 16' 61 /2  (NW) 10

2 BEAN, Kenya Cabot High School15' 10"  (NW) 8

#6 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 FERGUSON, Lola Beebe High Schoo15' 81 /2  (NW) 6

4 ROBERTSON, Alexa Cabot High School15' 4"  (NW) 5

5 PATTERSON, Serenity Batesville High Sc 15' 4"  (NW) 4

6 JOHNSON, Kennedy Batesville High Sc 15' 11 /2  (NW) 3

7 HAMILTON, Kemari Cabot High School15' 0"  (NW) 2

8 YOUNGBLOOD, Jordan Heber Springs Hig 14' 31 /2  (NW) 0.5

8 PETTIS, Kambriya Riverview High Sc 14' 31 /2  (NW) 0.5

10 HUNT, Jozee Searcy High Scho 12' 1"  (NW)

11 WILLIAMS, Baylor Harding Academy 11' 4"  (NW)

LAWRENCE, Jenna Searcy High Scho NM  (NW)

LOZEAU, Mackenzie Heber Springs Hig NM  (NW)

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JOHNSON, Kennedy Batesville High Sc 33' 7"  (NW) 10

2 ROBERTSON, Alexa Cabot High School33' 0"  (NW) 8

3 PATTERSON, Serenity Batesville High Sc 32' 10"  (NW) 6

4 PETTIS, Kambriya Riverview High Sc 32' 8"  (NW) 5

5 WALKER, Skialiyah Sylvan Hills High 32' 7"  (NW) 4

6 HAMILTON, Kemari Cabot High School28' 11"  (NW) 3

7 MCINTOTSH, Ana Bald Knob High S 25' 3"  (NW) 2

8 PERRY, Bethany Searcy High Scho 25' 1" (+4.7) 1

JOHNSON, Hannah Beebe High SchooNM  (NW)

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, Kelis Cabot High School33' 9" 2(1) 10

2 ARNOLD, Lexi Bald Knob High S 32' 7" 2(2) 8

3 TURNER, Macy Harding Academy 31' 9" 2(3) 6

4 JACKSON, Karmen Cabot High School31' 2" 2(4) 5

5 EHRET, Serenity Cabot High School30' 101 /2 2(5) 4

6 PATTERSON, Serenity Batesville High Sc 29' 9" 2(6) 3

7 LOWERY, Melinda Beebe High Schoo29' 0" 2(7) 2

8 MURRAY, Melaisa Riverview High Sc 27' 3" 1(1) 1

9 RAMIREZ, Stephany Bald Knob High S 25' 1" 2(8)

10 MCCOY, Amyiah Batesville High Sc 24' 10" 2(9)

11 NORMAN, Madison Searcy High Scho 24' 5" 1(2)

12 SMITH, Emma Beebe High Schoo24' 0" 2(10)

13 RILEY, Anecia Sylvan Hills High 23' 0" 1(3)

14 BRADSHAW, Eve Harding Academy 22' 10" 2(11)

15 HENDRIX, Kennedy Sylvan Hills High 22' 7" 1(4)

16 SHANNON, Lakyn Heber Springs Hig 21' 2" 1(5)

17 SKINNER, Sevin Sylvan Hills High 19' 6" 1(6)

18 PERRY, Bethany Searcy High Scho 19' 3" 1(7)

19 FRAZIER, Amaurie Batesville High Sc 19' 1" 1(8)

20 PHILLIPS, Greenlea Heber Springs Hig 17' 8" 1(9)
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#10 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
21 PERRY, Bethany Grace Searcy High Scho 17' 4" 1(10)

FERGUSON, Lola Beebe High SchooNM 1

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FAGER, Krimson Harding Academy 111' 2" 1(1) 10

2 LOWERY, Melinda Beebe High Schoo108' 10" 2(1) 8

3 JACKSON, Kelis Cabot High School107' 5" 2(2) 6

4 JACKSON, Karmen Cabot High School101' 1" 2(3) 5

5 TURNER, Macy Harding Academy 99' 3" 2(4) 4

6 EHRET, Serenity Cabot High School92' 11" 2(5) 3

7 MONTGOMERY, Kaylee Batesville High Sc 79' 8" 1(2) 2

8 NORMAN, Madison Searcy High Scho 73' 3" 1(3) 1

9 SMITH, Emma Beebe High Schoo66' 2" 2(6)

10 RAMIREZ, Stephany Bald Knob High S 61' 3" 2(7)

11 BRADSHAW, Eve Harding Academy 59' 9" 2(8)

12 SWOPES, Myli Sylvan Hills High 59' 7" 1(4)

13 JEFFERY, Ava Batesville High Sc 58' 9" 1(5)

14 MURRAY, Melaisa Riverview High Sc 58' 8" 1(6)

15 PERRY, Bethany Searcy High Scho 58' 7" 1(7)

16 SHANNON, Lakyn Heber Springs Hig 57' 6" 1(8)

17 PHILLIPS, Greenlea Heber Springs Hig 52' 7" 1(9)

18 RILEY, Anecia Sylvan Hills High 50' 5" 1(10)

19 PERRY, Bethany Grace Searcy High Scho 40' 10" 1(11)

20 SKINNER, Sevin Sylvan Hills High 39' 10" 1(12)

ARNOLD, Lexi Bald Knob High S NM 2
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